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Mission: This newsletter is free and open to share Nonprofit Arts, 

Culture and Humanities information with the Nonprofit Arts, Culture 

and Humanities workers and Nonprofit Arts, Culture and Humanities 

researchers who are engaged in the Nonprofit Arts, Culture and 

Humanities projects for industry, community, university and 

government.  
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1) Summary Highlight 

This report on “USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities Exempt 

Organization Financial Status Analysis” is intended to provide the current 

financial summary information of the U.S. national Nonprofit 

Arts/Culture/Humanities sector as management information for the 

Nonprofit Arts/Culture sector workers and the Nonprofit Arts/Culture sector 

researchers in community, government, and university. 

Arts/Culture/Humanities nonprofits cover a broad range of organizations 

concerned with the nonprofit business activities such as arts, culture, and 

humanities. The Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities contribution to our 

economy is enormous. The Nonprofit Arts/Culture exempt organization data 

from IRS reveals sizable economic role of the US national Nonprofit 

Arts/Culture/Humanities economy sector.  

According to IRS data as of March 10, 2014, total income of USA national 

Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities exempt organizations was 

$48,943,498,541 (49 billion dollars). Total number of USA national 

Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities exempt organizations was 65,711. Their 

total F990 revenue income was $30,281,848,916 (30 billion dollars) and 

their asset amount was $113,044,556,914 (113 billion dollars).  

It is noticeable that the total income of top 15 nonprofit 

Arts/Culture/Humanities exempt organizations is $18,550,367,996 which is 

38% of the entire total income of USA national nonprofit 

Arts/Culture/Humanities companies.   
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 2) USA National Nonprofit EO Financial Summary 

      Entire Nonprofit EO vs Arts/Culture EO as of March 

      10, 2014  

 

 

 

 

 

EO Count % EO Income Amount % Income Revenue Amount % Rev Asset Amount

65,711 5% $48,943,498,541 1% $30,281,848,916 1% $113,044,556,914

1,417,463 100% $3,606,985,001,327 100% $2,137,479,443,605 100% $5,074,408,381,684
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3) USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture Exempt  

     Organization Financial Summary as of March 10, 2014  

 

 

 

 

 

EO Count Income Amount Revenue Amount Asset Amount

65,711 $48,943,498,541 $30,281,848,916 $113,044,556,914



 
 
 

6 
 

4) USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities EO 

    Financial Summary by State as of March 10, 2014 

 

STAT
E 

EO 
Count 

% 
EO 

Income 
Amount 

% 
Income 

Revenue 
Amount 

% 
Rev 

Asset Amount % 
Asset 

Othe
r 

121 0% $694,111,335 1% $571,679,672 2% $3,048,225,611 3% 

ND 178 0% $62,645,745 0% $31,596,871 0% $92,059,864 0% 

SD 202 0% $42,973,950 0% $35,557,922 0% $118,234,669 0% 

WY 205 0% $77,333,892 0% $51,110,445 0% $337,795,392 0% 

DE 218 0% $246,104,794 1% $82,686,711 0% $745,862,556 1% 

AK 264 0% $102,938,740 0% $68,826,782 0% $172,324,579 0% 

RI 319 0% $150,507,733 0% $98,962,606 0% $291,045,300 0% 

ID 341 1% $58,237,737 0% $40,686,424 0% $101,719,388 0% 

NV 351 1% $122,788,981 0% $101,544,558 0% $725,743,108 1% 

MS 358 1% $57,873,117 0% $47,854,971 0% $208,751,553 0% 

MT 367 1% $39,864,882 0% $32,420,481 0% $101,353,017 0% 

WV 389 1% $45,176,333 0% $39,094,812 0% $211,053,900 0% 

AR 436 1% $461,491,947 1% $78,210,921 0% $1,352,306,311 1% 

VT 442 1% $129,010,479 0% $91,095,865 0% $321,123,706 0% 

NE 452 1% $144,622,202 0% $124,667,671 0% $517,921,094 0% 

NH 482 1% $108,049,532 0% $81,889,840 0% $275,137,121 0% 

UT 494 1% $159,669,901 0% $139,047,412 0% $262,296,478 0% 

HI 515 1% $278,544,025 1% $215,628,204 1% $648,978,465 1% 

NM 592 1% $168,794,725 0% $120,087,216 0% $419,958,327 0% 

DC 625 1% $5,108,573,28
6 

10% $3,041,169,300 10% $8,057,328,203 7% 

ME 630 1% $137,564,389 0% $95,819,119 0% $335,491,061 0% 

AL 648 1% $168,932,517 0% $108,428,397 0% $385,894,301 0% 

KS 650 1% $119,392,532 0% $94,731,983 0% $264,185,932 0% 

SC 654 1% $198,303,170 0% $170,913,410 1% $416,454,370 0% 

OK 661 1% $245,308,223 1% $147,545,221 0% $625,994,878 1% 

KY 687 1% $343,771,300 1% $188,352,334 1% $776,490,764 1% 

LA 696 1% $254,008,204 1% $205,293,202 1% $652,979,034 1% 

IA 855 1% $188,093,888 0% $153,261,138 1% $754,796,877 1% 

TN 896 1% $446,915,183 1% $354,080,836 1% $1,080,922,649 1% 

AZ 960 1% $270,654,644 1% $202,706,956 1% $522,299,435 0% 

CT 1,007 2% $694,449,808 1% $366,130,462 1% $1,486,308,775 1% 

IN 1,122 2% $637,864,662 1% $339,618,660 1% $1,884,317,285 2% 
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MO 1,224 2% $571,860,967 1% $414,681,836 1% $1,809,756,334 2% 

WI 1,275 2% $677,190,137 1% $539,235,193 2% $1,226,101,471 1% 

OR 1,294 2% $395,174,275 1% $336,555,708 1% $809,373,768 1% 

MD 1,396 2% $720,378,857 1% $576,613,839 2% $2,020,370,002 2% 

GA 1,411 2% $668,809,579 1% $397,731,249 1% $1,572,127,363 1% 

MN 1,480 2% $1,172,558,29
1 

2% $746,332,731 2% $2,446,416,505 2% 

CO 1,501 2% $755,352,356 2% $623,516,990 2% $1,399,108,406 1% 

NJ 1,644 3% $501,876,906 1% $387,662,372 1% $1,132,504,208 1% 

NC 1,661 3% $457,591,473 1% $387,627,139 1% $1,511,664,631 1% 

WA 1,710 3% $738,476,765 2% $586,559,119 2% $1,866,056,561 2% 

MI 1,805 3% $698,308,804 1% $562,236,439 2% $1,923,989,287 2% 

VA 1,870 3% $2,131,413,21
1 

4% $1,358,216,453 4% $4,706,077,499 4% 

MA 2,258 3% $3,118,937,45
3 

6% $1,511,043,838 5% $6,298,127,884 6% 

OH 2,271 3% $1,845,514,32
0 

4% $954,831,285 3% $4,318,060,336 4% 

IL 2,488 4% $1,451,896,83
6 

3% $1,008,649,151 3% $3,920,554,334 3% 

PA 2,623 4% $1,969,958,23
2 

4% $1,207,522,968 4% $5,353,194,402 5% 

FL 2,779 4% $1,179,093,22
2 

2% $867,026,735 3% $2,754,869,868 2% 

TX 3,799 6% $2,159,704,87
7 

4% $1,305,352,974 4% $6,409,888,386 6% 

NY 6,189 9% $8,692,726,45
6 

18% $5,195,196,556 17% $20,323,875,48
9 

18% 

CA 8,216 13% $7,072,103,66
8 

14% $3,794,555,939 13% $14,047,086,17
7 

12% 

Total  65,711 100
% 

$48,943,498,5
41 

100% $30,281,848,91
6 

100
% 

$113,044,556,9
14 

100% 
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5) USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities EO 

    Financial Summary by Exemption Type as of March 10, 2014 

 

 

 

EXEMPTION TYPE EO COUNT % EO INCOME AMOUNT% Income REVENUE AMOUNT % Rev ASSET AMOUNT % Asset

501(c)(8) 2 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%

Other 7 0% $310,251 0% $133,053 0% $1,895,673 0%

501(c)(5) 10 0% $2,706,119 0% $2,682,301 0% $966,431 0%

501(c)(19) 20 0% $1,291,933 0% $1,280,291 0% $1,677,954 0%

501(c)(6) 153 0% $86,616,379 0% $71,167,604 0% $182,241,911 0%

501(c)(7) 183 0% $3,790,224 0% $2,811,745 0% $6,666,377 0%

501(c)(4) 674 1% $47,669,766 0% $34,522,170 0% $60,200,149 0%

501(c)(3) 64,662 98% $48,801,113,869 100% $30,169,251,752 100% $112,790,908,419 100%

Total 65,711 100% $48,943,498,541 100% $30,281,848,916 100% $113,044,556,914 100%
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6) USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities EO 

    Income Summary by Exemption Type as of March 10, 2014 

EXEMPTION TYPE INCOME 
AMOUNT 

% Income 

Other $310,251 0.0% 

501(c)(19) $1,291,933 0.0% 

501(c)(5) $2,706,119 0.0% 

501(c)(7) $3,790,224 0.0% 

501(c)(4) $47,669,766 0.1% 

501(c)(6) $86,616,379 0.2% 

501(c)(3) $48,801,113,869 99.7% 

Total $48,943,498,541 100.0% 
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7) USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities EO 

    Revenue Summary by Exemption Type as of March 10, 2014 

EXEMPTION 
TYPE 

REVENUE 
AMOUNT 

% Rev 

501(c)(8) $0 0.0% 

Other $133,053 0.0% 
501(c)(19) $1,280,291 0.0% 

501(c)(5) $2,682,301 0.0% 

501(c)(7) $2,811,745 0.0% 
501(c)(4) $34,522,170 0.1% 

501(c)(6) $71,167,604 0.2% 
501(c)(3) $30,169,251,752 99.6% 

Total $30,281,848,916 100.0% 
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8) USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities EO 

    Asset Summary by Exemption Type as of March 10, 2014 

EXEMPTION 
TYPE 

ASSET AMOUNT % 
Asset 

501(c)(5) $966,431 0.0% 

501(c)(19) $1,677,954 0.0% 
Other $1,895,673 0.0% 

501(c)(7) $6,666,377 0.0% 

501(c)(4) $60,200,149 0.1% 
501(c)(6) $182,241,911 0.2% 

501(c)(3) $112,790,908,419 99.8% 
Total $113,044,556,914 100.0% 
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9) USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities EO 

    Financial Summary by Ruling Year as of March 10,  

    2014 

 

 

Ruling Year No of EO % EO Income Amount % Income Revenue Amount % Rev Asset Amount % Asset

Prior 1950 1,122 2% $12,589,749,842 26% $6,214,393,695 21% $28,958,113,761 26%

1950s 835 1% $4,450,160,132 9% $2,526,143,154 8% $11,855,420,686 10%

1960s 1,501 2% $6,654,954,196 14% $4,360,985,403 14% $13,354,786,794 12%

1970s 3,154 5% $5,345,695,391 11% $4,026,210,895 13% $12,148,871,051 11%

1980s 4,426 7% $4,963,662,551 10% $3,897,504,947 13% $10,905,914,856 10%

1990s 14,596 22% $8,795,292,339 18% $5,008,714,369 17% $20,816,988,668 18%

2000-2009 26,395 40% $5,169,876,950 11% $3,499,870,195 12% $12,961,607,211 11%

2010-2014 13,682 21% $974,107,140 2% $748,026,258 2% $2,042,853,887 2%

Total 65,711 100% $48,943,498,541 100% $30,281,848,916 100% $113,044,556,914 100%
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10) USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities EO 

       Income Summary by Ruling Year as of March 10, 

       2014 

Ruling Year Income Amount % 
Income 

Prior 1950 $12,589,749,842 26% 

1950s $4,450,160,132 9% 

1960s $6,654,954,196 14% 

1970s $5,345,695,391 11% 

1980s $4,963,662,551 10% 

1990s $8,795,292,339 18% 

2000-2009 $5,169,876,950 11% 

2010-2014 $974,107,140 2% 

Total $48,943,498,541 100% 
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11) USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities EO 

       Revenue Summary by Ruling Year as of March 10, 2014 

Ruling Year Revenue 
Amount 

% Rev 

Prior 1950 $6,214,393,695 21% 

1950s $2,526,143,154 8% 
1960s $4,360,985,403 14% 

1970s $4,026,210,895 13% 

1980s $3,897,504,947 13% 
1990s $5,008,714,369 17% 

2000-2009 $3,499,870,195 12% 
2010-2014 $748,026,258 2% 
Total $30,281,848,916 100% 
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12) USA National Nonprofit Arts/Culture/Humanities EO 

       Asset Summary by Ruling Year as of March 10, 2014 

Ruling Year Asset Amount % Asset 

Prior 1950 $28,958,113,761 26% 

1950s $11,855,420,686 10% 
1960s $13,354,786,794 12% 

1970s $12,148,871,051 11% 
1980s $10,905,914,856 10% 

1990s $20,816,988,668 18% 
2000-2009 $12,961,607,211 11% 

2010-2014 $2,042,853,887 2% 

Total $113,044,556,914 100% 
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13) USA National Nonprofit Top 58 Arts/Culture/Humanities 

       Companies: more than $100 million Dollars in Income as 

       of March 10, 2014 

Arts/Culture EO Name City ST Income Amount  Revenue 
Amount 

Asset Amount 

SAN FRANCISCO 
SYMPHONY 

SAN FRANCISCO CA $104,191,468 $56,118,312 $300,320,701 

THIRTEEN NEW YORK NY $105,936,292 $105,206,108 $138,640,452 

W M CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA $107,332,643 $106,905,005 $107,429,391 

SEGERSTROM CENTER FOR 
THE ARTS 

COSTA MESA CA $108,562,502 $46,266,895 $451,201,008 

BROAD ART FOUNDATION LOS ANGELES CA $108,660,063  $551,098,982 

FIELD MUSEUM OF 
NATURAL HISTORY 

CHICAGO IL $108,743,987 $74,354,966 $594,427,236 

TOLEDO MUSEUM OF ART TOLEDO OH $111,405,151 $16,601,125 $249,395,029 

CHICAGO SYMPHONY 
ORCHESTRA 

CHICAGO IL $114,197,842 $78,351,623 $436,051,982 

MINNESOTA ORCHESTRAL 
ASSOCIATION 

MINNEAPOLIS MN $116,439,159 $44,717,822 $216,084,689 

PITTSBURGH SYMPHONY 
INC 

PITTSBURGH PA $116,447,744 $31,881,269 $132,807,469 

LOS ANGELES 
PHILHARMONIC 
ASSOCIATION 

LOS ANGELES CA $117,459,760 $114,314,550 $205,220,764 

CARNEGIE HALL 
CORPORATION 

NEW YORK NY $118,592,105 $100,385,043 $228,735,578 

SESAME WORKSHOP NEW YORK NY $118,900,020 $112,984,648 $396,390,471 

PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA 
ASSOCIATION 

PHILADELPHIA PA $121,904,000 $71,825,000 $75,839,000 

CARNEGIE INSTITUTE PITTSBURGH PA $124,284,445 $52,361,037 $385,424,113 

NEW YORK CITY BALLET INC NEW YORK NY $126,041,826 $66,520,828 $173,352,276 

KIMBELL ART FOUNDATION FORT WORTH TX $133,514,497  $653,557,184 

MUSEUM OF FINE ARTS 
HOUSTON 

HOUSTON TX $136,119,351 $76,374,152 $1,118,124,615 

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA 
FOUNDATION 

ROCKLIN CA $136,578,870 $133,685,744 $368,614,145 

CHILDRENS MUSEUM OF 
INDIANAPOLIS 

INDIANAPOLIS IN $138,471,161 $37,990,548 $372,283,353 

THE COLBURN SCHOOL LOS ANGELES CA $138,759,018 $27,160,204 $312,347,959 

HENRY E HUNTINGTON 
LIBRARY & ART GALLERY 

SAN MARINO CA $141,267,158 $59,191,970 $546,872,048 

HENRY FRANCIS DU PONT 
WINTERTHUR MUSEUM 

WINTERTHUR DE $143,582,012 $15,632,921 $351,191,841 

PHILADELPHIA MUSEUM OF 
ART 

PHILADELPHIA PA $154,247,313 $79,868,516 $732,680,042 



 
 
 

17 
 

WGBH EDUCATIONAL 
FOUNDATION 

BOSTON MA $155,803,481 $145,723,999 $508,748,590 

OVERTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION 

MADISON WI $160,974,202 $160,974,202 $157,742,416 

UNITED STATES 
HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL 
COUNCIL 

WASHINGTON DC $163,930,271 $98,814,083 $363,753,750 

WHITNEY MUSEUM OF 
AMERICAN ART 

NEW YORK NY $164,890,000 $54,786,000 $602,967,000 

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF 
THE ARTS 

VALENCIA CA $168,529,235 $76,439,305 $197,946,380 

HARVARD BUSINESS 
SCHOOL PUBLISHING  

WATERTOWN MA $170,325,296 $170,325,296 $67,079,118 

SOLOMON R GUGGENHEIM 
FOUNDATION 

NEW YORK NY $178,209,204 $81,190,884 $165,952,154 

BOSTON SYMPHONY 
ORCHESTRA INC 

BOSTON MA $179,661,419 $97,219,404 $494,201,024 

SEVEN BRIDGES 
FOUNDATION INC 

GREENWICH CT $185,747,896  $120,873,059 

PEABODY ESSEX MUSEUM 
INC 

SALEM MA $186,079,173 $84,118,743 $463,527,376 

CANADA COUNCIL CANADA  $197,229,296 $197,229,296 $309,282,607 

JOHN F KENNEDY CENTER 
FOR THE PERFORMING 
ARTS 

WASHINGTON DC $200,381,436 $180,035,748 $396,403,815 

MINNEAPOLIS SOCIETY OF 
FINE ARTS 

MINNEAPOLIS MN $221,829,373 $33,422,323 $285,084,516 

SAN FRANCISCO MUSEUM 
OF MODERN ART 

SAN FRANCISCO CA $227,197,447 $207,459,748 $410,810,449 

FINE ARTS MUSEUMS 
FOUNDATION 

SAN FRANCISCO CA $245,105,958 $24,636,094 $390,516,906 

LINCOLN CENTER FOR THE 
PERFORMING ARTS INC 

NEW YORK NY $252,901,824 $150,153,231 $717,729,133 

GLENSTONE MUSEUM 
FOUNDATION 

WASHINGTON DC $255,659,203  $702,609,315 

NATIONAL GALLERY OF ART LANDOVER MD $270,872,229 $217,924,113 $1,065,074,976 

ROBERT W WOODRUFF 
ARTS CENTER INC 

ATLANTA GA $294,055,092 $102,351,872 $658,118,228 

NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO 
INC 

WASHINGTON DC $299,797,238 $190,468,098 $408,283,639 

ROBERT RAUSCHENBERG 
FOUNDATION 

NEW YORK NY $346,557,608  $356,001,159 

MUSEUM OF FINE ARTS BOSTON MA $361,303,281 $152,013,278 $1,135,859,886 

CRYSTAL BRIDGES 
MUSEUM OF AMERICAN 
ART  

BENTONVILLE AR $368,026,204  $1,163,029,920 

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG 
FOUNDATION 

WILLIAMSBURG VA $383,706,650 $115,094,642 $1,501,154,852 

METROPOLITAN OPERA 
ASSOCIATION INC 

NEW YORK NY $421,002,793 $289,158,768 $379,827,225 
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CLEVELAND MUSEUM OF 
ART 

CLEVELAND OH $546,740,981 $89,100,516 $1,018,524,073 

MUSEUM OF MODERN ART NEW YORK NY $555,085,108 $237,817,359 $1,458,459,054 

AMERICAN MUSEUM OF 
NATURAL HISTORY 

NEW YORK NY $576,405,623 $175,626,383 $1,132,976,753 

PUBLIC BROADCASTING 
SERVICE 

ARLINGTON VA $735,738,205 $434,409,851 $391,294,601 

GERALD R JORDAN JR 
FOUNDATION 

BOSTON MA $781,070,417  $29,782,419 

CORPORATION FOR PUBLIC 
BROADCASTING 

WASHINGTON DC $1,074,930,065 $473,225,376 $202,026,503 

THE METROPOLITAN 
MUSEUM OF ART 

NEW YORK NY $1,395,762,348 $631,565,135 $3,471,893,746 

CALIFORNIA ACADEMY OF 
SCIENCE 

SAN FRANCISCO CA $1,774,849,447 $65,982,876 $830,687,480 

SMITHSONIAN 
INSTITUTION  

WASHINGTON DC $2,098,371,606 $1,315,239,542 $3,795,609,529 

  Total $18,550,367,996 $7,761,204,45
1 

$34,451,921,97
9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

19 
 

14) USA National Nonprofit Top 15 Arts/Culture/Humanities 

       Companies in Income as of March 10, 2014 

 

 

Arts/Culture EO Name Income Amount % Income

NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO INC $299,797,238 2%

ROBERT RAUSCHENBERG FOUNDATION $346,557,608 2%

MUSEUM OF FINE ARTS $361,303,281 2%

CRYSTAL BRIDGES MUSEUM OF AMERICAN ART $368,026,204 2%

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG FOUNDATION $383,706,650 2%

METROPOLITAN OPERA ASSOCIATION INC $421,002,793 2%

CLEVELAND MUSEUM OF ART $546,740,981 3%

MUSEUM OF MODERN ART $555,085,108 3%

AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY $576,405,623 3%

PUBLIC BROADCASTING SERVICE $735,738,205 4%

GERALD R JORDAN JR FOUNDATION $781,070,417 4%

CORPORATION FOR PUBLIC BROADCASTING $1,074,930,065 6%

THE METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART $1,395,762,348 8%

CALIFORNIA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE $1,774,849,447 10%

SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION $2,098,371,606 11%

Entire USA Arts/Culture $18,550,367,996 100%
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15) Notes 

Source: IRS SOI Tax Stats data as of March 10, 2014 

                              

Contact:  David Yoo (HanaSoul) via email   dcyoo@cox.net     

                  Prepared by David Yoo. Welcome Ideas & Suggestions 

Updates: Plan to update data and publish the report semi-annually 

                  Current data updates on request. 

USA National Arts/Culture/Humanities Directory (65.711 exempt organizations) 

    Excel-based directory CD is available on request 

   The directory contains 14 fields such as EO Name, EO Tax ID, Contact Name, Address, City,  

    State, ZIP, Exemption Type, Ruling Year, Asset Amount, Income Amount, Revenue Amount,  

     Ruling Year, and NTEE Code. 

 

State Directory: State-level 501(c)(3) or 501(c)(4) Nonprofit Exempt Organization  

                               Directory on request (Fields and format are same as above) 

Abbreviation: 

  “EO” = Tax Exempt Organization (Nonprofit Health) 

  “NTEE” = NTEE code (National Taxonomy of Exempt Entities)-4 digit code 

                   used to classify an exempt organization in terms of its exempt activity                

  “SOI” = Statistics of Income  
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